

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0040(155)28 Project Name: US-40; MP 23.30 - 31.60 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		11/21/2016 Bidder: KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST 195 EAST 600 SOUTH AMERICAN FORK,UT 84003		Page 1 of 24
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
<b>10 - ROADWAY</b>											
1	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	238,000.00	238,000.00	290,000.00	290,000.00	620,000.00	620,000.00	
2	01315010*	Public Information Services	1	Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,190.00	2,190.00	
3	01554001*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	315,000.00	315,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	321,000.00	321,000.00	
4	01554002*	Portable Variable Message Sign	9	Dev-d	150.00	1,350.00	52.00	468.00	52.45	472.05	
5	01571002P	12 Foot Check Dam - 12 Inch Fiber Roll	88	Each	40.00	3,520.00	41.60	3,660.80	43.75	3,850.00	
6	015710075	Drop-Inlet Barrier - 18 Inch Fiber Roll	120	ft	7.00	840.00	4.75	570.00	4.95	594.00	
7	015710095	Fiber Roll - 12 Inch	40300	ft	2.50	100,750.00	2.25	90,675.00	2.35	94,705.00	
8	015710115	Pipe-Inlet Barrier - 18 Inch Fiber Roll	324	ft	7.00	2,268.00	7.75	2,511.00	4.95	1,603.80	
9	015720020	Dust Control and Watering	3809	1000 gal	20.00	76,180.00	3.00	11,427.00	3.50	13,331.50	
10	017210010	Survey	1	Lump	90,000.00	90,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	40,990.00	40,990.00	
11	020560015	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	23189	cu yd	26.50	614,508.50	21.50	498,563.50	27.60	640,016.40	
12	02061001*	Rockery Slope	410	ft	200.00	82,000.00	365.00	149,650.00	101.00	41,410.00	
13	02075000*	Geogrid - Subgrade Improvment, Type 2	3808	sq yd	3.00	11,424.00	1.50	5,712.00	1.85	7,044.80	
14	020750010	Geotextiles - Separation	210	sq yd	1.00	210.00	7.50	1,575.00	2.70	567.00	
15	022210075	Remove Guardrail	6449	ft	2.50	16,122.50	1.50	9,673.50	1.50	9,673.50	
16	022210080	Remove Fence	439	ft	3.00	1,317.00	2.10	921.90	1.05	460.95	
17	02221009P	Remove Pipe Culvert	10	ft	20.00	200.00	62.00	620.00	119.00	1,190.00	
18	022210100	Remove Culvert End Section	4	Each	100.00	400.00	365.00	1,460.00	177.00	708.00	
19	022210170	Remove Precast Concrete Barrier	6631	ft	4.50	29,839.50	4.00	26,524.00	3.45	22,876.95	
20	02231002P	Clearing and Grubbing (Plan Quantity)	21	Acre	10,000.00	210,000.00	6,500.00	136,500.00	2,050.00	43,050.00	
21	02316002P	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	40641	cu yd	14.50	589,294.50	15.50	629,935.50	15.85	644,159.85	
22	023730010	Loose Riprap	125	cu yd	100.00	12,500.00	150.00	18,750.00	73.65	9,206.25	
23	023760020	Flexible Channel Liner	5687	sq yd	2.00	11,374.00	1.75	9,952.25	1.80	10,236.60	
24	02610117P	24 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Class C, Corrugated	437	ft	121.00	52,877.00	160.00	69,920.00	298.00	130,226.00	
25	02610118P	15 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Class C, Corrugated	60	ft	110.00	6,600.00	70.00	4,200.00	60.05	3,603.00	
26	02610119P	36 Inch x 48 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Class C, Corrugated	10	ft	258.00	2,580.00	400.00	4,000.00	235.00	2,350.00	
27	026130040	Culvert End Section 24 inch	8	Each	400.00	3,200.00	850.00	6,800.00	429.00	3,432.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0040(155)28 Project Name: US-40; MP 23.30 - 31.60 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		11/21/2016 Bidder: KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST 195 EAST 600 SOUTH AMERICAN FORK,UT 84003		Page 2 of 24
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
28	02613005P	Culvert End Section 36 x 48 Inch	1	Each	550.00	550.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	1,330.00	1,330.00	
29	02613010D	Safety Slope End Section for Circ	1	Each	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	822.00	822.00	
		ular Pipe 24 inch									
30	026330120	Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft	5	Each	3,200.00	16,000.00	5,350.00	26,750.00	3,170.00	15,850.00	
		to 5 ft Deep - CB 9									
31	02721001*	Untreated Base Course (Shoulder in	25118	ft	1.00	25,118.00	1.10	27,629.80	1.25	31,397.50	
		g)									
32	027210020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	15257	cu yd	31.25	476,781.25	29.75	453,895.75	34.70	529,417.90	
		ity)									
33	02726030*	4 Inch Gravel Access	8	Each	400.00	3,200.00	1,725.00	13,800.00	2,080.00	16,640.00	
34	02735002P	Micro Scratch Course	25770	ft	1.15	29,635.50	1.05	27,058.50	1.65	42,520.50	
35	02737003*	Borrow Soft Spot Repair	3808	sq yd	25.00	95,200.00	28.80	109,670.40	19.40	73,875.20	
36	02741005*	HMA - 1/2 inch	19063	Ton	71.84	1,369,485.92	71.60	1,364,910.80	73.00	1,391,599.00	
37	02748004P	Emulsified Asphalt	21	Ton	400.00	8,400.00	0.01	0.21	426.00	8,946.00	
38	02761002P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha	66616	ft	0.20	13,323.20	0.10	6,661.60	0.15	9,992.40	
		lt									
39	02761003P	Continuous Longitudinal Rumble St	33411	ft	0.20	6,682.20	0.10	3,341.10	0.15	5,011.65	
		rip - Asphalt									
40	02765005*	Pavement Marking Paint	1435	gal	25.00	35,875.00	22.50	32,287.50	23.70	34,009.50	
41	02785002*	Chip Seal Coat	164337	sq yd	0.85	139,686.45	0.85	139,686.45	0.90	147,903.30	
42	027850060	Emulsified Asphalt LMCRS-2	243	Ton	375.00	91,125.00	415.00	100,845.00	497.00	120,771.00	
43	028220010	Right-of-Way Fence, Type A (Meta	434	ft	7.00	3,038.00	5.00	2,170.00	5.70	2,473.80	
		I Post)									
44	02822010P	Right-of-Way Brace Post - Type A	13	Each	320.00	4,160.00	565.00	7,345.00	242.00	3,146.00	
45	028410030	W-Beam Guardrail Transition Eleme	19	Each	2,600.00	49,400.00	2,200.00	41,800.00	2,360.00	44,840.00	
		nt									
46	028410056	W-Beam Guardrail Curved	27	ft	50.00	1,350.00	54.00	1,458.00	63.30	1,709.10	
47	028410066	W-Beam Guardrail Nested - various	38	ft	45.00	1,710.00	28.00	1,064.00	26.50	1,007.00	
		spans									
48	028410090	W-Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 1	2	Each	960.00	1,920.00	780.00	1,560.00	814.00	1,628.00	
49	028410097	W-Beam Guardrail 3 ft 1 1/2 inch	22270	ft	32.00	712,640.00	31.75	707,072.50	31.00	690,370.00	
		on center punched and 84 inch Ste									
		el Post									
50	028420010	Delineator Type I	141	Each	35.00	4,935.00	35.50	5,005.50	37.45	5,280.45	
51	028420030	Delineator - Culvert Marker	18	Each	40.00	720.00	40.00	720.00	42.40	763.20	
52	028420040	Delineator - Maintenance Marker	4	Each	45.00	180.00	40.00	160.00	42.40	169.60	
53	028430035	End Treatment Type G	15	Each	3,000.00	45,000.00	3,100.00	46,500.00	3,160.00	47,400.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		11/21/2016 Page 3 of 24	
Project No: F-0040(155)28 Project Name: US-40; MP 23.30 - 31.60 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)									Bidder: KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST 195 EAST 600 SOUTH AMERICAN FORK,UT 84003	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
54	02843003P	End Treatment Type F	1	Each	7,200.00	7,200.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,970.00	7,970.00
55	02843004O	End Treatment Type H	16	Each	2,200.00	35,200.00	2,300.00	36,800.00	2,430.00	38,880.00
56	02843004P	Relocate End Treatment Type F	1	Each	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	3,120.00	3,120.00
57	02844001O	Precast Concrete Barrier - 32 Inc	4128	ft	46.00	189,888.00	54.00	222,912.00	50.75	209,496.00
		h (New Jersey Shape)								
58	02844007O	Precast Concrete Constant Slope B	4	Each	800.00	3,200.00	1,150.00	4,600.00	1,380.00	5,520.00
		arrier-42 Inch, 32 Inch(New Jerse								
		y Shape)Transition, No Stablz Pin								
59	02844018O	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant S	67	ft	102.00	6,834.00	300.00	20,100.00	109.00	7,303.00
		lope Barrier - 42 Inch Stepped Me								
		dian Barrier								
		Subtotal				5,857,842.52		5,756,273.56		6,170,109.75
		30 - LANDSCAPING								
60	02376001P	Steep-Slope Erosion Control (Plan	430	sq yd	1.49	640.70	1.40	602.00	1.50	645.00
		Quantity)								
61	02911001P	Wood Fiber Mulch (Plan Quantity)	12	Acre	1,100.00	13,200.00	1,000.00	12,000.00	1,070.00	12,840.00
62	02912005O	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	107034	sq yd	1.50	160,551.00	2.00	214,068.00	0.65	69,572.10
		oil (Plan Quantity)								
63	02922001P	Drill Seed (Plan Quantity)	8	Acre	600.00	4,800.00	380.00	3,040.00	401.00	3,208.00
64	02922003P	Broadcast Seed (Plan Quantity)	5	Acre	1,100.00	5,500.00	500.00	2,500.00	523.00	2,615.00
65	02924000*	Noxious Weed Control	1	Acre	1,000.00	1,000.00	480.00	480.00	508.00	508.00
66	02931001O	Pole Planting	20	Each	40.00	800.00	26.00	520.00	27.35	547.00
67	02931002O	Willow Cutting	60	Each	20.00	1,200.00	15.50	930.00	16.40	984.00
		Subtotal				187,691.70		234,140.00		90,919.10
		40 - SIGNING								
68	02891002O	Sign Type A-1	158	sq ft	40.00	6,320.00	23.50	3,713.00	24.85	3,926.30
69	02891004Z	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch x 24 inch	5	Each	125.00	625.00	120.00	600.00	128.00	640.00
70	02891006S	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	9	Each	250.00	2,250.00	220.00	1,980.00	234.00	2,106.00
		ch								
71	02891007S	Sign Type A-2	79	sq ft	50.00	3,950.00	25.00	1,975.00	24.85	1,963.15
72	02891010Z	Sign Type A-2, 24 inch x 24 inch	2	Each	150.00	300.00	120.00	240.00	128.00	256.00
73	02891012O	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 36 inc	2	Each	245.00	490.00	225.00	450.00	234.00	468.00
		h								
74	02891027O	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	24	Each	90.00	2,160.00	95.00	2,280.00	98.40	2,361.60
		eet								
75	02891028S	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	2	Each	250.00	500.00	135.00	270.00	142.00	284.00
		Feet								

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0040(155)28 Project Name: US-40; MP 23.30 - 31.60 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		11/21/2016 Bidder: KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST 195 EAST 600 SOUTH AMERICAN FORK,UT 84003		Page 4 of 24
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
76	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	41	Each	210.00	8,610.00	320.00	13,120.00	333.00	13,653.00	
77	028910365	Sign Post P3	30	Each	110.00	3,300.00	115.00	3,450.00	120.00	3,600.00	
78	028910370	Sign Post P4	11	Each	200.00	2,200.00	160.00	1,760.00	167.00	1,837.00	
<b>Subtotal</b>						30,705.00		29,838.00		31,095.05	
<b>112 - ADDITIVE BIDDING Additive #01:</b>											
79	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	6,850.00	6,850.00	
80	01554001*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	50,000.00	50,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	
81	01571002P	12 Foot Check Dam - 12 Inch Fiber Roll	8	Each	40.00	320.00	41.60	332.80	43.75	350.00	
82	015710095	Fiber Roll - 12 Inch	3688	ft	2.50	9,220.00	2.25	8,298.00	2.35	8,666.80	
83	015720020	Dust Control and Watering	359	1000 gal	20.00	7,180.00	3.00	1,077.00	3.50	1,256.50	
84	017210010	Survey	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	6,560.00	6,560.00	
85	020560015	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	1770	cu yd	26.50	46,905.00	21.50	38,055.00	29.40	52,038.00	
86	02075000*	Geogrid - Subgrade Improvement, Type 2	309	sq yd	3.00	927.00	1.50	463.50	1.85	571.65	
87	022210075	Remove Guardrail	1025	ft	2.50	2,562.50	1.50	1,537.50	1.50	1,537.50	
88	02231002P	Clearing and Grubbing (Plan Quantity)	2	Acre	10,000.00	20,000.00	6,500.00	13,000.00	2,120.00	4,240.00	
89	02316002P	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	3224	cu yd	14.50	46,748.00	15.50	49,972.00	18.80	60,611.20	
90	023760020	Flexible Channel Liner	621	sq yd	2.00	1,242.00	1.75	1,086.75	1.80	1,117.80	
91	02721001*	Untreated Base Course (Shoulder in g)	1918	ft	1.00	1,918.00	1.10	2,109.80	1.25	2,397.50	
92	027210020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quantity)	1219	cu yd	31.25	38,093.75	29.75	36,265.25	36.50	44,493.50	
93	02726030*	4 Inch Gravel Access	1	Each	400.00	400.00	1,725.00	1,725.00	1,170.00	1,170.00	
94	02735002P	Micro Scratch Course	2046	ft	1.15	2,352.90	1.05	2,148.30	1.65	3,375.90	
95	02737003*	Borrow Soft Spot Repair	309	sq yd	25.00	7,725.00	28.80	8,899.20	19.40	5,994.60	
96	02741005*	HMA - 1/2 inch	1309	Ton	71.84	94,038.56	71.60	93,724.40	78.85	103,214.65	
97	02748004P	Emulsified Asphalt	2	Ton	400.00	800.00	0.01	0.02	426.00	852.00	
98	02761002P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Asphalt	5114	ft	0.20	1,022.80	0.10	511.40	0.15	767.10	
99	02761003P	Continuous Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Asphalt	2557	ft	0.20	511.40	0.10	255.70	0.15	383.55	
100	02765005*	Pavement Marking Paint	113	gal	25.00	2,825.00	22.50	2,542.50	23.70	2,678.10	
101	02785002*	Chip Seal Coat	12713	sq yd	0.85	10,806.05	0.85	10,806.05	0.90	11,441.70	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0040(155)28 Project Name: US-40; MP 23.30 - 31.60 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		11/21/2016 <b>Bidder:</b> KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST 195 EAST 600 SOUTH AMERICAN FORK,UT 84003		Page 5 of 24
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
	102	027850060 Emulsified Asphalt LMCRS-2	19	Ton	375.00	7,125.00	415.00	7,885.00	497.00	9,443.00	
	103	028410030 W-Beam Guardrail Transition Element	1	Each	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,360.00	2,360.00	
	104	028410056 W-Beam Guardrail Curved	13	ft	50.00	650.00	54.00	702.00	63.30	822.90	
	105	028410090 W-Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 1	1	Each	960.00	960.00	780.00	780.00	814.00	814.00	
	106	028410097 W-Beam Guardrail 3 ft 1 1/2 inch	2469	ft	32.00	79,008.00	31.75	78,390.75	33.55	82,834.95	
	107	028420010 Delineator Type I	7	Each	35.00	245.00	35.50	248.50	37.45	262.15	
	108	028420040 Delineator - Maintenance Marker	1	Each	45.00	45.00	40.00	40.00	42.40	42.40	
	109	028430035 End Treatment Type G	2	Each	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,100.00	6,200.00	3,160.00	6,320.00	
	110	02843003P End Treatment Type F	1	Each	7,200.00	7,200.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	7,970.00	7,970.00	
	111	028430040 End Treatment Type H	1	Each	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,430.00	2,430.00	
	112	028440070 Precast Concrete Constant Slope Barrier-42 Inch, 32 Inch(New Jersey Shape)Transition, No Stabil Pin	2	Each	800.00	1,600.00	1,150.00	2,300.00	1,380.00	2,760.00	
	113	028440180 Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Barrier - 42 Inch Stepped Median Barrier	20	ft	102.00	2,040.00	300.00	6,000.00	109.00	2,180.00	
	114	028910075 Sign Type A-2	4	sq ft	40.00	160.00	25.00	100.00	24.85	99.40	
	115	028910270 Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	1	Each	90.00	90.00	95.00	95.00	98.40	98.40	
	116	028910320 Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	1	Each	210.00	210.00	320.00	320.00	333.00	333.00	
	117	028910365 Sign Post P3	1	Each	110.00	110.00	115.00	115.00	120.00	120.00	
	118	02911001P Wood Fiber Mulch (Plan Quantity)	1	Acre	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,070.00	1,070.00	
	119	029120050 Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Topsoil (Plan Quantity)	7535	sq yd	1.50	11,302.50	2.00	15,070.00	0.65	4,897.75	
	120	02922001P Drill Seed (Plan Quantity)	1	Acre	600.00	600.00	380.00	380.00	401.00	401.00	
	121	02922003P Broadcast Seed (Plan Quantity)	1	Acre	1,100.00	1,100.00	500.00	500.00	523.00	523.00	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				499,943.46		515,636.42		496,350.00	
		<b>112 - ADDITIVE BIDDING Additive #02:</b>									
	122	012850010 Mobilization	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	6,850.00	6,850.00	
	123	01554001* Traffic Control	1	Lump	50,000.00	50,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	
	124	01571002P 12 Foot Check Dam - 12 Inch Fiber Roll	34	Each	40.00	1,360.00	41.60	1,414.40	43.75	1,487.50	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0040(155)28 Project Name: US-40; MP 23.30 - 31.60 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		11/21/2016 Bidder: KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST 195 EAST 600 SOUTH AMERICAN FORK,UT 84003		Page 6 of 24
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
125	015710095	Fiber Roll - 12 Inch	368	ft	2.50	920.00	2.25	828.00	2.35	864.80	
126	015720020	Dust Control and Watering	301	1000 gal	20.00	6,020.00	3.00	903.00	3.50	1,053.50	
127	017210010	Survey	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	6,560.00	6,560.00	
128	020560015	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	1429	cu yd	26.50	37,868.50	21.50	30,723.50	27.60	39,440.40	
129	02075000*	Geogrid - Subgrade Improvment, Ty	198	sq yd	3.00	594.00	1.50	297.00	1.85	366.30	
		pe 2									
130	02231002P	Clearing and Grubbing (Plan Quant	1	Acre	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,230.00	2,230.00	
		ity)									
131	02316002P	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	2897	cu yd	14.50	42,006.50	15.50	44,903.50	19.50	56,491.50	
		)									
132	023760020	Flexible Channel Liner	1848	sq yd	2.00	3,696.00	1.75	3,234.00	1.80	3,326.40	
133	02721001*	Untreated Base Course (Shoulderin	1615	ft	1.00	1,615.00	1.10	1,776.50	1.25	2,018.75	
		g)									
134	027210020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	913	cu yd	31.25	28,531.25	29.75	27,161.75	36.80	33,598.40	
		ity)									
135	02735002P	Micro Scratch Course	1722	ft	1.15	1,980.30	1.05	1,808.10	1.65	2,841.30	
136	02737003*	Borrow Soft Spot Repair	198	sq yd	25.00	4,950.00	28.80	5,702.40	19.40	3,841.20	
137	02741005*	HMA - 1/2 inch	1225	Ton	71.84	88,004.00	71.60	87,710.00	78.85	96,591.25	
138	02748004P	Emulsified Asphalt	2	Ton	400.00	800.00	0.01	0.02	426.00	852.00	
139	02761002P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha	4306	ft	0.20	861.20	0.10	430.60	0.15	645.90	
		lt									
140	02761003P	Continuous Longitudinal Rumble St	2153	ft	0.20	430.60	0.10	215.30	0.15	322.95	
		rip - Asphalt									
141	02765005*	Pavement Marking Paint	107	gal	25.00	2,675.00	22.50	2,407.50	23.70	2,535.90	
142	027680105	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	2	Each	175.00	350.00	500.00	1,000.00	519.00	1,038.00	
		oplastic)									
143	02785002*	Chip Seal Coat	10530	sq yd	0.85	8,950.50	0.85	8,950.50	0.90	9,477.00	
144	027850060	Emulsified Asphalt LMCRS-2	16	Ton	375.00	6,000.00	415.00	6,640.00	497.00	7,952.00	
145	028410030	W-Beam Guardrail Transition Eleme	2	Each	2,600.00	5,200.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	2,360.00	4,720.00	
		nt									
146	028410097	W-Beam Guardrail 3 ft 1 1/2 inch	925	ft	32.00	29,600.00	31.75	29,368.75	33.55	31,033.75	
		on center punched and 84 inch Ste									
		el Post									
147	028420010	Delineator Type I	13	Each	35.00	455.00	35.50	461.50	37.45	486.85	
148	028420040	Delineator - Maintenance Marker	2	Each	45.00	90.00	40.00	80.00	42.40	84.80	
149	028430040	End Treatment Type H	2	Each	2,200.00	4,400.00	2,300.00	4,600.00	2,430.00	4,860.00	
150	028440010	Precast Concrete Barrier - 32 Inc	320	ft	46.00	14,720.00	54.00	17,280.00	50.60	16,192.00	



<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-0040(155)28 Project Name: US-40; MP 23.30 - 31.60 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		11/21/2016 <b>Bidder:</b> KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST 195 EAST 600 SOUTH AMERICAN FORK,UT 84003	Page 8 of 24
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Subtotal</b>						85,200.00		63,900.00		63,900.00
<b>A(Contract Amount, Including All Options):</b>						<b>6,972,728.53</b>		<b>6,951,471.30</b>		<b>7,185,277.75</b>
<b>Minus Non-Selected Options:</b>						<b>-439,145.85</b>		<b>-479,483.32</b>		<b>-460,703.85</b>
<b>Innovative Contracting:</b>						<b>285,420</b>		<b>357,840</b>		<b>357,840</b>
<b>A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):</b>						<b>6,819,002.68</b>		<b>6,829,827.98</b>		<b>7,082,413.90</b>
<b>Percent of Engineer's Estimate:</b>								<b>106.51 %</b>		<b>110.67 %</b>

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-0040(155)28 Project Name: US-40; MP 23.30 - 31.60 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		11/21/2016 Page 9 of 24 <b>Bidder:</b> GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	1	012850010 Mobilization	1	Lump	238,000.00	238,000.00	329,800.00	329,800.00	258,000.00	258,000.00
	2	01315010* Public Information Services	1	Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,070.00	5,070.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
	3	01554001* Traffic Control	1	Lump	315,000.00	315,000.00	134,200.00	134,200.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
	4	01554002* Portable Variable Message Sign	9	Dev-d	150.00	1,350.00	54.00	486.00	310.00	2,790.00
	5	01571002P 12 Foot Check Dam - 12 Inch Fiber Roll	88	Each	40.00	3,520.00	45.00	3,960.00	270.00	23,760.00
	6	015710075 Drop-Inlet Barrier - 18 Inch Fiber Roll	120	ft	7.00	840.00	5.10	612.00	15.00	1,800.00
	7	015710095 Fiber Roll - 12 Inch	40300	ft	2.50	100,750.00	2.40	96,720.00	4.00	161,200.00
	8	015710115 Pipe-Inlet Barrier - 18 Inch Fiber Roll	324	ft	7.00	2,268.00	5.10	1,652.40	12.50	4,050.00
	9	015720020 Dust Control and Watering	3809	1000 gal	20.00	76,180.00	22.00	83,798.00	27.00	102,843.00
	10	017210010 Survey	1	Lump	90,000.00	90,000.00	94,900.00	94,900.00	31,000.00	31,000.00
	11	020560015 Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	23189	cu yd	26.50	614,508.50	38.00	881,182.00	34.50	800,020.50
	12	02061001* Rockery Slope	410	ft	200.00	82,000.00	153.00	62,730.00	160.00	65,600.00
	13	02075000* Geogrid - Subgrade Improvment, Type 2	3808	sq yd	3.00	11,424.00	1.80	6,854.40	2.00	7,616.00
	14	020750010 Geotextiles - Separation	210	sq yd	1.00	210.00	4.40	924.00	6.40	1,344.00
	15	022210075 Remove Guardrail	6449	ft	2.50	16,122.50	5.20	33,534.80	1.70	10,963.30
	16	022210080 Remove Fence	439	ft	3.00	1,317.00	4.00	1,756.00	1.25	548.75
	17	02221009P Remove Pipe Culvert	10	ft	20.00	200.00	104.00	1,040.00	121.50	1,215.00
	18	022210100 Remove Culvert End Section	4	Each	100.00	400.00	209.00	836.00	121.50	486.00
	19	022210170 Remove Precast Concrete Barrier	6631	ft	4.50	29,839.50	3.80	25,197.80	6.00	39,786.00
	20	02231002P Clearing and Grubbing (Plan Quantity)	21	Acre	10,000.00	210,000.00	4,330.00	90,930.00	2,160.00	45,360.00
	21	02316002P Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	40641	cu yd	14.50	589,294.50	9.90	402,345.90	15.20	617,743.20
	22	023730010 Loose Riprap	125	cu yd	100.00	12,500.00	87.50	10,937.50	115.00	14,375.00
	23	023760020 Flexible Channel Liner	5687	sq yd	2.00	11,374.00	1.90	10,805.30	2.00	11,374.00
	24	02610117P 24 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Class C, Corrugated	437	ft	121.00	52,877.00	69.50	30,371.50	290.00	126,730.00
	25	02610118P 15 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Class C, Corrugated	60	ft	110.00	6,600.00	71.00	4,260.00	98.00	5,880.00
	26	02610119P 36 Inch x 48 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Class C, Corrugated	10	ft	258.00	2,580.00	196.00	1,960.00	156.00	1,560.00
	27	026130040 Culvert End Section 24 inch	8	Each	400.00	3,200.00	845.00	6,760.00	495.00	3,960.00

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0040(155)28 Project Name: US-40; MP 23.30 - 31.60 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		11/21/2016 Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		Page 10 of 24
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
28	02613005P	Culvert End Section 36 x 48 Inch	1	Each	550.00	550.00	1,770.00	1,770.00	1,490.00	1,490.00	
29	02613010D	Safety Slope End Section for Circ	1	Each	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,190.00	1,190.00	
		ular Pipe 24 inch									
30	026330120	Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft	5	Each	3,200.00	16,000.00	2,360.00	11,800.00	3,195.00	15,975.00	
		to 5 ft Deep - CB 9									
31	02721001*	Untreated Base Course (Shoulder in	25118	ft	1.00	25,118.00	5.50	138,149.00	3.35	84,145.30	
		g)									
32	027210020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	15257	cu yd	31.25	476,781.25	39.50	602,651.50	47.75	728,521.75	
		ity)									
33	02726030*	4 Inch Gravel Access	8	Each	400.00	3,200.00	1,600.00	12,800.00	2,560.00	20,480.00	
34	02735002P	Micro Scratch Course	25770	ft	1.15	29,635.50	1.70	43,809.00	2.90	74,733.00	
35	02737003*	Borrow Soft Spot Repair	3808	sq yd	25.00	95,200.00	36.50	138,992.00	120.00	456,960.00	
36	02741005*	HMA - 1/2 inch	19063	Ton	71.84	1,369,485.92	82.00	1,563,166.00	65.00	1,239,095.00	
37	02748004P	Emulsified Asphalt	21	Ton	400.00	8,400.00	440.00	9,240.00	675.00	14,175.00	
38	02761002P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha	66616	ft	0.20	13,323.20	0.25	16,654.00	0.24	15,987.84	
		lt									
39	02761003P	Continuous Longitudinal Rumble St	33411	ft	0.20	6,682.20	0.35	11,693.85	0.26	8,686.86	
		rip - Asphalt									
40	02765005*	Pavement Marking Paint	1435	gal	25.00	35,875.00	24.50	35,157.50	26.00	37,310.00	
41	02785002*	Chip Seal Coat	164337	sq yd	0.85	139,686.45	0.94	154,476.78	1.45	238,288.65	
42	027850060	Emulsified Asphalt LMCRS-2	243	Ton	375.00	91,125.00	513.00	124,659.00	675.00	164,025.00	
43	028220010	Right-of-Way Fence, Type A (Meta	434	ft	7.00	3,038.00	5.40	2,343.60	6.35	2,755.90	
		I Post)									
44	02822010P	Right-of-Way Brace Post - Type A	13	Each	320.00	4,160.00	613.00	7,969.00	270.00	3,510.00	
45	028410030	W-Beam Guardrail Transition Eleme	19	Each	2,600.00	49,400.00	2,300.00	43,700.00	2,650.00	50,350.00	
		nt									
46	028410056	W-Beam Guardrail Curved	27	ft	50.00	1,350.00	111.00	2,997.00	71.00	1,917.00	
47	028410066	W-Beam Guardrail Nested - various	38	ft	45.00	1,710.00	40.50	1,539.00	30.00	1,140.00	
		spans									
48	028410090	W-Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 1	2	Each	960.00	1,920.00	906.00	1,812.00	900.00	1,800.00	
49	028410097	W-Beam Guardrail 3 ft 1 1/2 inch	22270	ft	32.00	712,640.00	30.00	668,100.00	37.50	835,125.00	
		on center punched and 84 inch Ste									
		el Post									
50	028420010	Delineator Type I	141	Each	35.00	4,935.00	55.00	7,755.00	42.00	5,922.00	
51	028420030	Delineator - Culvert Marker	18	Each	40.00	720.00	75.50	1,359.00	47.32	851.76	
52	028420040	Delineator - Maintenance Marker	4	Each	45.00	180.00	131.00	524.00	47.45	189.80	
53	028430035	End Treatment Type G	15	Each	3,000.00	45,000.00	3,340.00	50,100.00	3,540.00	53,100.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		11/21/2016 Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116	
Project No: F-0040(155)28 Project Name: US-40; MP 23.30 - 31.60 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)									Page 11 of 24	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
54	02843003P	End Treatment Type F	1	Each	7,200.00	7,200.00	7,880.00	7,880.00	8,910.00	8,910.00
55	028430040	End Treatment Type H	16	Each	2,200.00	35,200.00	2,510.00	40,160.00	2,715.00	43,440.00
56	02843004P	Relocate End Treatment Type F	1	Each	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,910.00	2,910.00	3,485.00	3,485.00
57	028440010	Precast Concrete Barrier - 32 Inc	4128	ft	46.00	189,888.00	54.00	222,912.00	61.50	253,872.00
		h (New Jersey Shape)								
58	028440070	Precast Concrete Constant Slope B	4	Each	800.00	3,200.00	1,680.00	6,720.00	1,097.00	4,388.00
		arrier-42 Inch, 32 Inch(New Jerse								
		y Shape)Transition, No Stablz Pin								
59	028440180	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant S	67	ft	102.00	6,834.00	234.00	15,678.00	312.50	20,937.50
		lope Barrier - 42 Inch Stepped Me								
		dian Barrier								
		Subtotal				5,857,842.52		6,274,350.83		6,984,462.11
		30 - LANDSCAPING								
60	02376001P	Steep-Slope Erosion Control (Plan	430	sq yd	1.49	640.70	1.50	645.00	1.65	709.50
		Quantity)								
61	02911001P	Wood Fiber Mulch (Plan Quantity)	12	Acre	1,100.00	13,200.00	1,100.00	13,200.00	1,190.00	14,280.00
62	029120050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	107034	sq yd	1.50	160,551.00	0.50	53,517.00	2.15	230,123.10
		oil (Plan Quantity)								
63	02922001P	Drill Seed (Plan Quantity)	8	Acre	600.00	4,800.00	414.00	3,312.00	450.00	3,600.00
64	02922003P	Broadcast Seed (Plan Quantity)	5	Acre	1,100.00	5,500.00	539.00	2,695.00	585.00	2,925.00
65	02924000*	Noxious Weed Control	1	Acre	1,000.00	1,000.00	524.00	524.00	560.00	560.00
66	029310010	Pole Planting	20	Each	40.00	800.00	28.00	560.00	30.00	600.00
67	029310020	Willow Cutting	60	Each	20.00	1,200.00	17.00	1,020.00	18.00	1,080.00
		Subtotal				187,691.70		75,473.00		253,877.60
		40 - SIGNING								
68	028910020	Sign Type A-1	158	sq ft	40.00	6,320.00	25.50	4,029.00	28.00	4,424.00
69	028910042	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch x 24 inch	5	Each	125.00	625.00	198.00	990.00	143.00	715.00
70	028910065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	9	Each	250.00	2,250.00	298.00	2,682.00	261.00	2,349.00
		ch								
71	028910075	Sign Type A-2	79	sq ft	50.00	3,950.00	30.50	2,409.50	28.00	2,212.00
72	028910103	Sign Type A-2, 24 inch x 24 inch	2	Each	150.00	300.00	204.00	408.00	143.00	286.00
73	028910120	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 36 inc	2	Each	245.00	490.00	298.00	596.00	262.00	524.00
		h								
74	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	24	Each	90.00	2,160.00	76.50	1,836.00	110.00	2,640.00
		eet								
75	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	2	Each	250.00	500.00	582.00	1,164.00	158.56	317.12
		Feet								

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0040(155)28 Project Name: US-40; MP 23.30 - 31.60 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		11/21/2016 Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		Page 12 of 24
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
76	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	41	Each	210.00	8,610.00	320.00	13,120.00	373.00	15,293.00	
77	028910365	Sign Post P3	30	Each	110.00	3,300.00	137.00	4,110.00	134.00	4,020.00	
78	028910370	Sign Post P4	11	Each	200.00	2,200.00	189.00	2,079.00	187.00	2,057.00	
<b>Subtotal</b>						30,705.00		33,423.50		34,837.12	
<b>112 - ADDITIVE BIDDING Additive #01:</b>											
79	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	57,700.00	57,700.00	62,350.00	62,350.00	
80	01554001*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	50,000.00	50,000.00	22,600.00	22,600.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	
81	01571002P	12 Foot Check Dam - 12 Inch Fiber Roll	8	Each	40.00	320.00	45.00	360.00	270.00	2,160.00	
82	015710095	Fiber Roll - 12 Inch	3688	ft	2.50	9,220.00	2.40	8,851.20	4.00	14,752.00	
83	015720020	Dust Control and Watering	359	1000 gal	20.00	7,180.00	22.00	7,898.00	27.00	9,693.00	
84	017210010	Survey	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,880.00	6,880.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	
85	020560015	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	1770	cu yd	26.50	46,905.00	38.00	67,260.00	34.50	61,065.00	
86	02075000*	Geogrid - Subgrade Improvement, Type 2	309	sq yd	3.00	927.00	1.80	556.20	2.00	618.00	
87	022210075	Remove Guardrail	1025	ft	2.50	2,562.50	4.30	4,407.50	1.70	1,742.50	
88	02231002P	Clearing and Grubbing (Plan Quantity)	2	Acre	10,000.00	20,000.00	4,440.00	8,880.00	2,160.00	4,320.00	
89	02316002P	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	3224	cu yd	14.50	46,748.00	15.50	49,972.00	33.45	107,842.80	
90	023760020	Flexible Channel Liner	621	sq yd	2.00	1,242.00	1.90	1,179.90	2.00	1,242.00	
91	02721001*	Untreated Base Course (Shoulder in g)	1918	ft	1.00	1,918.00	5.40	10,357.20	3.35	6,425.30	
92	027210020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quantity)	1219	cu yd	31.25	38,093.75	43.00	52,417.00	47.75	58,207.25	
93	02726030*	4 Inch Gravel Access	1	Each	400.00	400.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,560.00	2,560.00	
94	02735002P	Micro Scratch Course	2046	ft	1.15	2,352.90	1.70	3,478.20	2.90	5,933.40	
95	02737003*	Borrow Soft Spot Repair	309	sq yd	25.00	7,725.00	36.50	11,278.50	164.00	50,676.00	
96	02741005*	HMA - 1/2 inch	1309	Ton	71.84	94,038.56	81.50	106,683.50	66.50	87,048.50	
97	02748004P	Emulsified Asphalt	2	Ton	400.00	800.00	440.00	880.00	675.00	1,350.00	
98	02761002P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Asphalt	5114	ft	0.20	1,022.80	0.40	2,045.60	0.22	1,125.08	
99	02761003P	Continuous Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Asphalt	2557	ft	0.20	511.40	0.40	1,022.80	0.23	588.11	
100	02765005*	Pavement Marking Paint	113	gal	25.00	2,825.00	24.50	2,768.50	26.00	2,938.00	
101	02785002*	Chip Seal Coat	12713	sq yd	0.85	10,806.05	0.95	12,077.35	1.45	18,433.85	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0040(155)28 Project Name: US-40; MP 23.30 - 31.60 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		11/21/2016 Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116	Page 13 of 24
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
102	027850060	Emulsified Asphalt LMCRS-2	19	Ton	375.00	7,125.00	513.00	9,747.00	675.00	12,825.00
103	028410030	W-Beam Guardrail Transition Element	1	Each	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,650.00	2,650.00
104	028410056	W-Beam Guardrail Curved	13	ft	50.00	650.00	125.00	1,625.00	71.00	923.00
105	028410090	W-Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 1	1	Each	960.00	960.00	733.00	733.00	900.00	900.00
106	028410097	W-Beam Guardrail 3 ft 1 1/2 inch on center punched and 84 inch Steel Post	2469	ft	32.00	79,008.00	30.00	74,070.00	37.50	92,587.50
107	028420010	Delineator Type I	7	Each	35.00	245.00	69.00	483.00	42.00	294.00
108	028420040	Delineator - Maintenance Marker	1	Each	45.00	45.00	264.00	264.00	47.45	47.45
109	028430035	End Treatment Type G	2	Each	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,340.00	6,680.00	3,540.00	7,080.00
110	02843003P	End Treatment Type F	1	Each	7,200.00	7,200.00	7,880.00	7,880.00	8,910.00	8,910.00
111	028430040	End Treatment Type H	1	Each	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,510.00	2,510.00	2,715.00	2,715.00
112	028440070	Precast Concrete Constant Slope Barrier-42 Inch, 32 Inch(New Jersey Shape)Transition, No Stabil Pin	2	Each	800.00	1,600.00	1,680.00	3,360.00	1,097.00	2,194.00
113	028440180	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Barrier - 42 Inch Stepped Median Barrier	20	ft	102.00	2,040.00	234.00	4,680.00	465.00	9,300.00
114	028910075	Sign Type A-2	4	sq ft	40.00	160.00	30.50	122.00	28.00	112.00
115	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	1	Each	90.00	90.00	76.50	76.50	110.00	110.00
116	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	1	Each	210.00	210.00	319.00	319.00	373.00	373.00
117	028910365	Sign Post P3	1	Each	110.00	110.00	137.00	137.00	134.00	134.00
118	02911001P	Wood Fiber Mulch (Plan Quantity)	1	Acre	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,190.00	1,190.00
119	029120050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Topsoil (Plan Quantity)	7535	sq yd	1.50	11,302.50	0.50	3,767.50	2.15	16,200.25
120	02922001P	Drill Seed (Plan Quantity)	1	Acre	600.00	600.00	414.00	414.00	450.00	450.00
121	02922003P	Broadcast Seed (Plan Quantity)	1	Acre	1,100.00	1,100.00	539.00	539.00	585.00	585.00
<b>Subtotal</b>						499,943.46		561,960.45		699,150.99
<b>112 - ADDITIVE BIDDING Additive #02:</b>										
122	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	58,300.00	58,300.00	53,250.00	53,250.00
123	01554001*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	50,000.00	50,000.00	22,600.00	22,600.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
124	01571002P	12 Foot Check Dam - 12 Inch Fiber Roll	34	Each	40.00	1,360.00	45.00	1,530.00	270.00	9,180.00

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0040(155)28 Project Name: US-40; MP 23.30 - 31.60 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		11/21/2016  <b>Bidder:</b> GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116	Page 14 of 24
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
125	015710095	Fiber Roll - 12 Inch	368	ft	2.50	920.00	2.40	883.20	4.00	1,472.00
126	015720020	Dust Control and Watering	301	1000 gal	20.00	6,020.00	22.00	6,622.00	27.00	8,127.00
127	017210010	Survey	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,510.00	4,510.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
128	020560015	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	1429	cu yd	26.50	37,868.50	38.00	54,302.00	34.50	49,300.50
129	02075000*	Geogrid - Subgrade Improvment, Ty	198	sq yd	3.00	594.00	2.00	396.00	2.00	396.00
		pe 2								
130	02231002P	Clearing and Grubbing (Plan Quant	1	Acre	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,440.00	4,440.00	2,160.00	2,160.00
		ity)								
131	02316002P	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	2897	cu yd	14.50	42,006.50	15.00	43,455.00	16.25	47,076.25
		)								
132	023760020	Flexible Channel Liner	1848	sq yd	2.00	3,696.00	1.90	3,511.20	2.00	3,696.00
133	02721001*	Untreated Base Course (Shoulderin	1615	ft	1.00	1,615.00	5.50	8,882.50	3.35	5,410.25
		g)								
134	027210020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	913	cu yd	31.25	28,531.25	45.50	41,541.50	47.75	43,595.75
		ity)								
135	02735002P	Micro Scratch Course	1722	ft	1.15	1,980.30	1.70	2,927.40	2.90	4,993.80
136	02737003*	Borrow Soft Spot Repair	198	sq yd	25.00	4,950.00	37.00	7,326.00	120.00	23,760.00
137	02741005*	HMA - 1/2 inch	1225	Ton	71.84	88,004.00	81.50	99,837.50	65.00	79,625.00
138	02748004P	Emulsified Asphalt	2	Ton	400.00	800.00	440.00	880.00	675.00	1,350.00
139	02761002P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha	4306	ft	0.20	861.20	0.70	3,014.20	0.22	947.32
		lt								
140	02761003P	Continuous Longitudinal Rumble St	2153	ft	0.20	430.60	0.70	1,507.10	0.23	495.19
		rip - Asphalt								
141	02765005*	Pavement Marking Paint	107	gal	25.00	2,675.00	24.50	2,621.50	26.00	2,782.00
142	027680105	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	2	Each	175.00	350.00	663.00	1,326.00	670.00	1,340.00
		oplastic)								
143	02785002*	Chip Seal Coat	10530	sq yd	0.85	8,950.50	0.95	10,003.50	1.45	15,268.50
144	027850060	Emulsified Asphalt LMCRS-2	16	Ton	375.00	6,000.00	513.00	8,208.00	675.00	10,800.00
145	028410030	W-Beam Guardrail Transition Eleme	2	Each	2,600.00	5,200.00	2,300.00	4,600.00	2,650.00	5,300.00
		nt								
146	028410097	W-Beam Guardrail 3 ft 1 1/2 inch	925	ft	32.00	29,600.00	30.00	27,750.00	37.50	34,687.50
		on center punched and 84 inch Ste								
		el Post								
147	028420010	Delineator Type I	13	Each	35.00	455.00	55.00	715.00	42.00	546.00
148	028420040	Delineator - Maintenance Marker	2	Each	45.00	90.00	216.00	432.00	47.45	94.90
149	028430040	End Treatment Type H	2	Each	2,200.00	4,400.00	2,510.00	5,020.00	2,715.00	5,430.00
150	028440010	Precast Concrete Barrier - 32 Inc	320	ft	46.00	14,720.00	51.00	16,320.00	61.50	19,680.00

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder:		11/21/2016	Page 15 of 24
Project No: F-0040(155)28 Project Name: US-40; MP 23.30 - 31.60 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)							MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		h (New Jersey Shape)								
151	028910020	Sign Type A-1	18	sq ft	40.00	720.00	25.50	459.00	28.00	504.00
152	028910065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	1	Each	250.00	250.00	298.00	298.00	261.00	261.00
		ch								
153	028910075	Sign Type A-2	10	sq ft	50.00	500.00	30.50	305.00	28.00	280.00
154	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	2	Each	90.00	180.00	76.50	153.00	110.00	220.00
		eet								
155	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	5	Each	210.00	1,050.00	320.00	1,600.00	373.00	1,865.00
156	028910365	Sign Post P3	4	Each	110.00	440.00	137.00	548.00	134.00	536.00
157	028910370	Sign Post P4	1	Each	200.00	200.00	189.00	189.00	187.00	187.00
158	02911001P	Wood Fiber Mulch (Plan Quantity)	1	Acre	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,190.00	1,190.00
159	029120050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	5552	sq yd	1.50	8,328.00	0.50	2,776.00	2.15	11,936.80
		oil (Plan Quantity)								
160	02922001P	Drill Seed (Plan Quantity)	1	Acre	600.00	600.00	414.00	414.00	450.00	450.00
161	02922003P	Broadcast Seed (Plan Quantity)	1	Acre	1,100.00	1,100.00	539.00	539.00	585.00	585.00
<b>Subtotal</b>						396,545.85		451,842.60		466,778.76
<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>										
162	00221000*	Contract Time - Base Bid FIXED PR \$2,130.00	Day		90 Day	191,700.00	100 Day	213,000.00	100 Day	213,000.00
		ICE								
163	00221003*	Contract Time - Time Segment 2 - \$2,130.00	Day		2 Day	4,260.00	2 Day	4,260.00	2 Day	4,260.00
		Paint FIXED PRICE								
164	00221004*	Contract Time - Time Segment 3 - \$2,130.00	Day		2 Day	4,260.00	4 Day	8,520.00	2 Day	4,260.00
		Plantings FIXED PRICE								
<b>Subtotal</b>						200,220.00		225,780.00		221,520.00
<b>185 - ADDITIVE TIME Additive #01:</b>										
165	00221001*	Contract Time - Additive #1 FIXED \$2,130.00	Day		20 Day	42,600.00	30 Day	63,900.00	15 Day	31,950.00
		PRICE								
<b>Subtotal</b>						85,200.00		63,900.00		31,950.00
<b>185 - ADDITIVE TIME Additive #02:</b>										
166	00221002*	Contract Time - Additive #2 FIXED \$2,130.00	Day		20 Day	42,600.00	30 Day	63,900.00	10 Day	21,300.00
		PRICE								

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-0040(155)28 Project Name: US-40; MP 23.30 - 31.60 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		11/21/2016 <b>Bidder:</b> GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116	Page 16 of 24
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Subtotal</b>						85,200.00		63,900.00		21,300.00
<b>A(Contract Amount, Including All Options):</b>						<b>6,972,728.53</b>		<b>7,397,050.38</b>		<b>8,439,106.58</b>
<b>Minus Non-Selected Options:</b>						<b>-439,145.85</b>		<b>-515,742.60</b>		<b>-488,078.76</b>
<b>Innovative Contracting:</b>						<b>285,420</b>		<b>353,580</b>		<b>274,770</b>
<b>A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):</b>						<b>6,819,002.68</b>		<b>7,234,887.78</b>		<b>8,225,797.82</b>
<b>Percent of Engineer's Estimate:</b>								<b>113.25 %</b>		<b>130.85 %</b>

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-0040(155)28 Project Name: US-40; MP 23.30 - 31.60 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		11/21/2016 Page 17 of 24 <b>Bidder:</b> GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	1	012850010 Mobilization	1	Lump	238,000.00	238,000.00	379,000.00	379,000.00	307,000.00	307,000.00
	2	01315010* Public Information Services	1	Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,390.00	3,390.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
	3	01554001* Traffic Control	1	Lump	315,000.00	315,000.00	429,400.00	429,400.00	377,000.00	377,000.00
	4	01554002* Portable Variable Message Sign	9	Dev-d	150.00	1,350.00	315.00	2,835.00	62.00	558.00
	5	01571002P 12 Foot Check Dam - 12 Inch Fiber Roll	88	Each	40.00	3,520.00	41.00	3,608.00	49.00	4,312.00
	6	015710075 Drop-Inlet Barrier - 18 Inch Fiber Roll	120	ft	7.00	840.00	5.00	600.00	5.50	660.00
	7	015710095 Fiber Roll - 12 Inch	40300	ft	2.50	100,750.00	2.20	88,660.00	2.65	106,795.00
	8	015710115 Pipe-Inlet Barrier - 18 Inch Fiber Roll	324	ft	7.00	2,268.00	5.00	1,620.00	5.55	1,798.20
	9	015720020 Dust Control and Watering	3809	1000 gal	20.00	76,180.00	33.50	127,601.50	1.30	4,951.70
	10	017210010 Survey	1	Lump	90,000.00	90,000.00	86,175.00	86,175.00	84,000.00	84,000.00
	11	020560015 Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	23189	cu yd	26.50	614,508.50	39.00	904,371.00	51.60	1,196,552.40
	12	02061001* Rockery Slope	410	ft	200.00	82,000.00	154.00	63,140.00	191.00	78,310.00
	13	02075000* Geogrid - Subgrade Improvment, Type 2	3808	sq yd	3.00	11,424.00	2.15	8,187.20	3.30	12,566.40
	14	020750010 Geotextiles - Separation	210	sq yd	1.00	210.00	2.90	609.00	14.30	3,003.00
	15	022210075 Remove Guardrail	6449	ft	2.50	16,122.50	1.40	9,028.60	1.65	10,640.85
	16	022210080 Remove Fence	439	ft	3.00	1,317.00	1.00	439.00	6.00	2,634.00
	17	02221009P Remove Pipe Culvert	10	ft	20.00	200.00	33.50	335.00	132.00	1,320.00
	18	022210100 Remove Culvert End Section	4	Each	100.00	400.00	400.00	1,600.00	276.00	1,104.00
	19	022210170 Remove Precast Concrete Barrier	6631	ft	4.50	29,839.50	4.00	26,524.00	8.15	54,042.65
	20	02231002P Clearing and Grubbing (Plan Quantity)	21	Acre	10,000.00	210,000.00	2,200.00	46,200.00	8,100.00	170,100.00
	21	02316002P Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	40641	cu yd	14.50	589,294.50	32.60	1,324,896.60	28.80	1,170,460.80
	22	023730010 Loose Riprap	125	cu yd	100.00	12,500.00	85.10	10,637.50	73.00	9,125.00
	23	023760020 Flexible Channel Liner	5687	sq yd	2.00	11,374.00	1.70	9,667.90	2.00	11,374.00
	24	02610117P 24 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Class C, Corrugated	437	ft	121.00	52,877.00	214.00	93,518.00	271.00	118,427.00
	25	02610118P 15 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Class C, Corrugated	60	ft	110.00	6,600.00	64.20	3,852.00	235.00	14,100.00
	26	02610119P 36 Inch x 48 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Class C, Corrugated	10	ft	258.00	2,580.00	151.00	1,510.00	307.00	3,070.00
	27	026130040 Culvert End Section 24 inch	8	Each	400.00	3,200.00	407.00	3,256.00	1,150.00	9,200.00

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0040(155)28 Project Name: US-40; MP 23.30 - 31.60 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		11/21/2016 Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		Page 18 of 24
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
28	02613005P	Culvert End Section 36 x 48 Inch	1	Each	550.00	550.00	1,302.00	1,302.00	2,150.00	2,150.00	
29	02613010D	Safety Slope End Section for Circ	1	Each	1,050.00	1,050.00	839.00	839.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	
		ular Pipe 24 inch									
30	026330120	Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft	5	Each	3,200.00	16,000.00	3,042.00	15,210.00	2,600.00	13,000.00	
		to 5 ft Deep - CB 9									
31	02721001*	Untreated Base Course (Shoulder in	25118	ft	1.00	25,118.00	4.20	105,495.60	2.55	64,050.90	
		g)									
32	027210020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	15257	cu yd	31.25	476,781.25	44.70	681,987.90	52.70	804,043.90	
		ity)									
33	02726030*	4 Inch Gravel Access	8	Each	400.00	3,200.00	41.45	331.60	2,710.00	21,680.00	
34	02735002P	Micro Scratch Course	25770	ft	1.15	29,635.50	1.54	39,685.80	1.50	38,655.00	
35	02737003*	Borrow Soft Spot Repair	3808	sq yd	25.00	95,200.00	26.25	99,960.00	49.00	186,592.00	
36	02741005*	HMA - 1/2 inch	19063	Ton	71.84	1,369,485.92	82.90	1,580,322.70	74.25	1,415,427.75	
37	02748004P	Emulsified Asphalt	21	Ton	400.00	8,400.00	1.00	21.00	400.00	8,400.00	
38	02761002P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha	66616	ft	0.20	13,323.20	0.10	6,661.60	0.25	16,654.00	
		lt									
39	02761003P	Continuous Longitudinal Rumble St	33411	ft	0.20	6,682.20	0.10	3,341.10	0.25	8,352.75	
		rip - Asphalt									
40	02765005*	Pavement Marking Paint	1435	gal	25.00	35,875.00	22.30	32,000.50	26.85	38,529.75	
41	02785002*	Chip Seal Coat	164337	sq yd	0.85	139,686.45	0.85	139,686.45	0.81	133,112.97	
42	027850060	Emulsified Asphalt LMCRS-2	243	Ton	375.00	91,125.00	456.85	111,014.55	455.00	110,565.00	
43	028220010	Right-of-Way Fence, Type A (Meta	434	ft	7.00	3,038.00	5.30	2,300.20	7.00	3,038.00	
		I Post)									
44	02822010P	Right-of-Way Brace Post - Type A	13	Each	320.00	4,160.00	226.30	2,941.90	270.00	3,510.00	
45	028410030	W-Beam Guardrail Transition Eleme	19	Each	2,600.00	49,400.00	2,212.50	42,037.50	2,640.00	50,160.00	
		nt									
46	028410056	W-Beam Guardrail Curved	27	ft	50.00	1,350.00	59.30	1,601.10	71.00	1,917.00	
47	028410066	W-Beam Guardrail Nested - various	38	ft	45.00	1,710.00	24.85	944.30	30.00	1,140.00	
		spans									
48	028410090	W-Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 1	2	Each	960.00	1,920.00	762.90	1,525.80	910.00	1,820.00	
49	028410097	W-Beam Guardrail 3 ft 1 1/2 inch	22270	ft	32.00	712,640.00	31.40	699,278.00	37.50	835,125.00	
		on center punched and 84 inch Ste									
		el Post									
50	028420010	Delineator Type I	141	Each	35.00	4,935.00	55.00	7,755.00	42.00	5,922.00	
51	028420030	Delineator - Culvert Marker	18	Each	40.00	720.00	56.30	1,013.40	48.00	864.00	
52	028420040	Delineator - Maintenance Marker	4	Each	45.00	180.00	56.30	225.20	47.00	188.00	
53	028430035	End Treatment Type G	15	Each	3,000.00	45,000.00	2,965.00	44,475.00	3,540.00	53,100.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		11/21/2016	
Project No: F-0040(155)28 Project Name: US-40; MP 23.30 - 31.60 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)									Page 19 of 24	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
54	02843003P	End Treatment Type F	1	Each	7,200.00	7,200.00	7,462.00	7,462.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
55	028430040	End Treatment Type H	16	Each	2,200.00	35,200.00	2,274.00	36,384.00	2,700.00	43,200.00
56	02843004P	Relocate End Treatment Type F	1	Each	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,919.00	2,919.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
57	028440010	Precast Concrete Barrier - 32 Inc	4128	ft	46.00	189,888.00	45.00	185,760.00	55.00	227,040.00
		h (New Jersey Shape)								
58	028440070	Precast Concrete Constant Slope B	4	Each	800.00	3,200.00	875.00	3,500.00	1,530.00	6,120.00
		arrier-42 Inch, 32 Inch(New Jerse								
		y Shape)Transition, No Stablz Pin								
59	028440180	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant S	67	ft	102.00	6,834.00	135.00	9,045.00	385.00	25,795.00
		lope Barrier - 42 Inch Stepped Me								
		dian Barrier								
		Subtotal				5,857,842.52		7,497,688.50		7,892,958.02
		30 - LANDSCAPING								
60	02376001P	Steep-Slope Erosion Control (Plan	430	sq yd	1.49	640.70	1.40	602.00	1.65	709.50
		Quantity)								
61	02911001P	Wood Fiber Mulch (Plan Quantity)	12	Acre	1,100.00	13,200.00	999.00	11,988.00	1,690.00	20,280.00
62	029120050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	107034	sq yd	1.50	160,551.00	1.40	149,847.60	1.75	187,309.50
		oil (Plan Quantity)								
63	02922001P	Drill Seed (Plan Quantity)	8	Acre	600.00	4,800.00	375.00	3,000.00	450.00	3,600.00
64	02922003P	Broadcast Seed (Plan Quantity)	5	Acre	1,100.00	5,500.00	489.00	2,445.00	585.00	2,925.00
65	02924000*	Noxious Weed Control	1	Acre	1,000.00	1,000.00	476.00	476.00	570.00	570.00
66	029310010	Pole Planting	20	Each	40.00	800.00	25.60	512.00	30.60	612.00
67	029310020	Willow Cutting	60	Each	20.00	1,200.00	15.40	924.00	18.30	1,098.00
		Subtotal				187,691.70		169,794.60		217,104.00
		40 - SIGNING								
68	028910020	Sign Type A-1	158	sq ft	40.00	6,320.00	15.30	2,417.40	28.00	4,424.00
69	028910042	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch x 24 inch	5	Each	125.00	625.00	42.00	210.00	143.00	715.00
70	028910065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	9	Each	250.00	2,250.00	140.00	1,260.00	260.00	2,340.00
		ch								
71	028910075	Sign Type A-2	79	sq ft	50.00	3,950.00	14.00	1,106.00	28.00	2,212.00
72	028910103	Sign Type A-2, 24 inch x 24 inch	2	Each	150.00	300.00	42.00	84.00	143.00	286.00
73	028910120	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 36 inc	2	Each	245.00	490.00	140.00	280.00	260.00	520.00
		h								
74	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	24	Each	90.00	2,160.00	122.00	2,928.00	110.00	2,640.00
		eet								
75	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	2	Each	250.00	500.00	122.00	244.00	160.00	320.00
		Feet								

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0040(155)28 Project Name: US-40; MP 23.30 - 31.60 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		11/21/2016 Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		Page 20 of 24
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
76	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	41	Each	210.00	8,610.00	436.00	17,876.00	375.00	15,375.00	
77	028910365	Sign Post P3	30	Each	110.00	3,300.00	70.00	2,100.00	134.00	4,020.00	
78	028910370	Sign Post P4	11	Each	200.00	2,200.00	85.00	935.00	190.00	2,090.00	
<b>Subtotal</b>						30,705.00		29,440.40		34,942.00	
<b>112 - ADDITIVE BIDDING Additive #01:</b>											
79	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	81,570.00	81,570.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	
80	01554001*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	50,000.00	50,000.00	44,750.00	44,750.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	
81	01571002P	12 Foot Check Dam - 12 Inch Fiber Roll	8	Each	40.00	320.00	41.00	328.00	12.20	97.60	
82	015710095	Fiber Roll - 12 Inch	3688	ft	2.50	9,220.00	2.20	8,113.60	2.65	9,773.20	
83	015720020	Dust Control and Watering	359	1000 gal	20.00	7,180.00	33.45	12,008.55	1.30	466.70	
84	017210010	Survey	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,250.00	6,250.00	5,300.00	5,300.00	
85	020560015	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	1770	cu yd	26.50	46,905.00	44.20	78,234.00	51.60	91,332.00	
86	02075000*	Geogrid - Subgrade Improvement, Type 2	309	sq yd	3.00	927.00	2.90	896.10	3.30	1,019.70	
87	022210075	Remove Guardrail	1025	ft	2.50	2,562.50	1.40	1,435.00	1.70	1,742.50	
88	02231002P	Clearing and Grubbing (Plan Quantity)	2	Acre	10,000.00	20,000.00	474.00	948.00	8,100.00	16,200.00	
89	02316002P	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	3224	cu yd	14.50	46,748.00	33.00	106,392.00	29.00	93,496.00	
90	023760020	Flexible Channel Liner	621	sq yd	2.00	1,242.00	1.70	1,055.70	2.00	1,242.00	
91	02721001*	Untreated Base Course (Shouldering)	1918	ft	1.00	1,918.00	5.90	11,316.20	2.55	4,890.90	
92	027210020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quantity)	1219	cu yd	31.25	38,093.75	58.00	70,702.00	53.00	64,607.00	
93	02726030*	4 Inch Gravel Access	1	Each	400.00	400.00	4,987.00	4,987.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	
94	02735002P	Micro Scratch Course	2046	ft	1.15	2,352.90	1.55	3,171.30	1.80	3,682.80	
95	02737003*	Borrow Soft Spot Repair	309	sq yd	25.00	7,725.00	290.00	89,610.00	49.00	15,141.00	
96	02741005*	HMA - 1/2 inch	1309	Ton	71.84	94,038.56	105.70	138,361.30	74.45	97,455.05	
97	02748004P	Emulsified Asphalt	2	Ton	400.00	800.00	1.00	2.00	590.00	1,180.00	
98	02761002P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Asphalt	5114	ft	0.20	1,022.80	0.10	511.40	0.20	1,022.80	
99	02761003P	Continuous Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Asphalt	2557	ft	0.20	511.40	0.10	255.70	0.20	511.40	
100	02765005*	Pavement Marking Paint	113	gal	25.00	2,825.00	22.30	2,519.90	26.90	3,039.70	
101	02785002*	Chip Seal Coat	12713	sq yd	0.85	10,806.05	0.85	10,806.05	1.00	12,713.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder:		11/21/2016	Page 21 of 24
Project No: F-0040(155)28 Project Name: US-40; MP 23.30 - 31.60 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)							KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
102	027850060	Emulsified Asphalt LMCRS-2	19	Ton	375.00	7,125.00	456.00	8,664.00	556.45	10,572.55
103	028410030	W-Beam Guardrail Transition Eleme	1	Each	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,212.00	2,212.00	2,650.00	2,650.00
		nt								
104	028410056	W-Beam Guardrail Curved	13	ft	50.00	650.00	59.00	767.00	71.00	923.00
105	028410090	W-Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 1	1	Each	960.00	960.00	763.00	763.00	910.00	910.00
106	028410097	W-Beam Guardrail 3 ft 1 1/2 inch	2469	ft	32.00	79,008.00	31.45	77,650.05	37.50	92,587.50
		on center punched and 84 inch Ste								
		el Post								
107	028420010	Delineator Type I	7	Each	35.00	245.00	55.00	385.00	42.00	294.00
108	028420040	Delineator - Maintenance Marker	1	Each	45.00	45.00	56.30	56.30	48.00	48.00
109	028430035	End Treatment Type G	2	Each	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,965.00	5,930.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
110	02843003P	End Treatment Type F	1	Each	7,200.00	7,200.00	7,462.00	7,462.00	8,900.00	8,900.00
111	028430040	End Treatment Type H	1	Each	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,273.00	2,273.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
112	028440070	Precast Concrete Constant Slope B	2	Each	800.00	1,600.00	875.00	1,750.00	153.00	306.00
		arrier-42 Inch, 32 Inch(New Jerse								
		y Shape)Transition, No Stablz Pin								
113	028440180	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant S	20	ft	102.00	2,040.00	135.00	2,700.00	385.00	7,700.00
		lope Barrier - 42 Inch Stepped Me								
		dian Barrier								
114	028910075	Sign Type A-2	4	sq ft	40.00	160.00	11.60	46.40	28.00	112.00
115	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	1	Each	90.00	90.00	122.00	122.00	110.00	110.00
		eet								
116	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	1	Each	210.00	210.00	436.00	436.00	373.00	373.00
117	028910365	Sign Post P3	1	Each	110.00	110.00	70.00	70.00	134.00	134.00
118	02911001P	Wood Fiber Mulch (Plan Quantity)	1	Acre	1,100.00	1,100.00	998.00	998.00	1,690.00	1,690.00
119	029120050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	7535	sq yd	1.50	11,302.50	1.25	9,418.75	2.15	16,200.25
		oil (Plan Quantity)								
120	02922001P	Drill Seed (Plan Quantity)	1	Acre	600.00	600.00	375.00	375.00	450.00	450.00
121	02922003P	Broadcast Seed (Plan Quantity)	1	Acre	1,100.00	1,100.00	489.00	489.00	590.00	590.00
<b>Subtotal</b>						499,943.46		796,791.30		639,863.65
<b>112 - ADDITIVE BIDDING Additive #02:</b>										
122	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	49,014.00	49,014.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
123	01554001*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	50,000.00	50,000.00	44,750.00	44,750.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
124	01571002P	12 Foot Check Dam - 12 Inch Fiber	34	Each	40.00	1,360.00	40.00	1,360.00	49.00	1,666.00
		Roll								

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0040(155)28 Project Name: US-40; MP 23.30 - 31.60 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		11/21/2016 <b>Bidder:</b> GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		Page 22 of 24
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
125	015710095	Fiber Roll - 12 Inch	368	ft	2.50	920.00	2.20	809.60	2.60	956.80	
126	015720020	Dust Control and Watering	301	1000 gal	20.00	6,020.00	33.75	10,158.75	1.30	391.30	
127	017210010	Survey	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	
128	020560015	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	1429	cu yd	26.50	37,868.50	45.80	65,448.20	51.05	72,950.45	
129	02075000*	Geogrid - Subgrade Improvment, Ty	198	sq yd	3.00	594.00	4.40	871.20	3.30	653.40	
		pe 2									
130	02231002P	Clearing and Grubbing (Plan Quant	1	Acre	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,530.00	5,530.00	8,100.00	8,100.00	
		ity)									
131	02316002P	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	2897	cu yd	14.50	42,006.50	27.80	80,536.60	28.80	83,433.60	
		)									
132	023760020	Flexible Channel Liner	1848	sq yd	2.00	3,696.00	1.70	3,141.60	2.00	3,696.00	
133	02721001*	Untreated Base Course (Shoulderin	1615	ft	1.00	1,615.00	3.70	5,975.50	2.50	4,037.50	
		g)									
134	027210020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	913	cu yd	31.25	28,531.25	49.10	44,828.30	52.75	48,160.75	
		ity)									
135	02735002P	Micro Scratch Course	1722	ft	1.15	1,980.30	155.00	266,910.00	1.85	3,185.70	
136	02737003*	Borrow Soft Spot Repair	198	sq yd	25.00	4,950.00	30.40	6,019.20	49.00	9,702.00	
137	02741005*	HMA - 1/2 inch	1225	Ton	71.84	88,004.00	102.00	124,950.00	74.45	91,201.25	
138	02748004P	Emulsified Asphalt	2	Ton	400.00	800.00	1.00	2.00	525.00	1,050.00	
139	02761002P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha	4306	ft	0.20	861.20	0.10	430.60	0.20	861.20	
		lt									
140	02761003P	Continuous Longitudinal Rumble St	2153	ft	0.20	430.60	0.10	215.30	0.20	430.60	
		rip - Asphalt									
141	02765005*	Pavement Marking Paint	107	gal	25.00	2,675.00	22.30	2,386.10	27.00	2,889.00	
142	027680105	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	2	Each	175.00	350.00	602.00	1,204.00	720.00	1,440.00	
		oplastic)									
143	02785002*	Chip Seal Coat	10530	sq yd	0.85	8,950.50	0.85	8,950.50	1.00	10,530.00	
144	027850060	Emulsified Asphalt LMCRS-2	16	Ton	375.00	6,000.00	457.00	7,312.00	560.00	8,960.00	
145	028410030	W-Beam Guardrail Transition Eleme	2	Each	2,600.00	5,200.00	2,212.50	4,425.00	2,640.00	5,280.00	
		nt									
146	028410097	W-Beam Guardrail 3 ft 1 1/2 inch	925	ft	32.00	29,600.00	31.40	29,045.00	37.50	34,687.50	
		on center punched and 84 inch Ste									
		el Post									
147	028420010	Delineator Type I	13	Each	35.00	455.00	19.00	247.00	42.00	546.00	
148	028420040	Delineator - Maintenance Marker	2	Each	45.00	90.00	20.00	40.00	48.00	96.00	
149	028430040	End Treatment Type H	2	Each	2,200.00	4,400.00	2,274.00	4,548.00	2,715.00	5,430.00	
150	028440010	Precast Concrete Barrier - 32 Inc	320	ft	46.00	14,720.00	41.00	13,120.00	385.00	123,200.00	

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-0040(155)28 Project Name: US-40; MP 23.30 - 31.60 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		11/21/2016 Page 23 of 24 <b>Bidder:</b> GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		h (New Jersey Shape)								
151	028910020	Sign Type A-1	18	sq ft	40.00	720.00	15.90	286.20	28.00	504.00
152	028910065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	1	Each	250.00	250.00	140.00	140.00	265.00	265.00
		ch								
153	028910075	Sign Type A-2	10	sq ft	50.00	500.00	15.85	158.50	28.00	280.00
154	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	2	Each	90.00	180.00	122.00	244.00	110.00	220.00
		eet								
155	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	5	Each	210.00	1,050.00	436.00	2,180.00	375.00	1,875.00
156	028910365	Sign Post P3	4	Each	110.00	440.00	70.00	280.00	135.00	540.00
157	028910370	Sign Post P4	1	Each	200.00	200.00	85.00	85.00	190.00	190.00
158	02911001P	Wood Fiber Mulch (Plan Quantity)	1	Acre	1,100.00	1,100.00	998.00	998.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
159	029120050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	5552	sq yd	1.50	8,328.00	1.25	6,940.00	1.50	8,328.00
		oil (Plan Quantity)								
160	02922001P	Drill Seed (Plan Quantity)	1	Acre	600.00	600.00	3.75	3.75	450.00	450.00
161	02922003P	Broadcast Seed (Plan Quantity)	1	Acre	1,100.00	1,100.00	489.00	489.00	591.00	591.00
<b>Subtotal</b>						396,545.85		800,432.90		592,978.05
<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>										
162	00221000*	Contract Time - Base Bid FIXED PR \$2,130.00	Day		90 Day	191,700.00	100 Day	213,000.00	100 Day	213,000.00
		ICE								
163	00221003*	Contract Time - Time Segment 2 - \$2,130.00	Day		2 Day	4,260.00	4 Day	8,520.00	2 Day	4,260.00
		Paint FIXED PRICE								
164	00221004*	Contract Time - Time Segment 3 - \$2,130.00	Day		2 Day	4,260.00	4 Day	8,520.00	4 Day	8,520.00
		Plantings FIXED PRICE								
<b>Subtotal</b>						200,220.00		230,040.00		225,780.00
<b>185 - ADDITIVE TIME Additive #01:</b>										
165	00221001*	Contract Time - Additive #1 FIXED \$2,130.00	Day		20 Day	42,600.00	30 Day	63,900.00	25 Day	53,250.00
		PRICE								
<b>Subtotal</b>						85,200.00		63,900.00		53,250.00
<b>185 - ADDITIVE TIME Additive #02:</b>										
166	00221002*	Contract Time - Additive #2 FIXED \$2,130.00	Day		20 Day	42,600.00	30 Day	63,900.00	25 Day	53,250.00
		PRICE								

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-0040(155)28 Project Name: US-40; MP 23.30 - 31.60 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		11/21/2016 <b>Bidder:</b> GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107	Page 24 of 24
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Subtotal</b>						85,200.00		63,900.00		53,250.00
<b>A(Contract Amount, Including All Options):</b>						<b>6,972,728.53</b>		<b>9,294,147.70</b>		<b>9,377,845.72</b>
<b>Minus Non-Selected Options:</b>						<b>-439,145.85</b>		<b>-864,332.90</b>		<b>-646,228.05</b>
<b>Innovative Contracting:</b>						<b>285,420</b>		<b>357,840</b>		<b>332,280</b>
<b>A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):</b>						<b>6,819,002.68</b>		<b>8,787,654.80</b>		<b>9,063,897.67</b>
<b>Percent of Engineer's Estimate:</b>								<b>138.73 %</b>		<b>143.70 %</b>